
Summary of Project Updates and 
New Funding Requests 

ATTRIBUTABLE FUNDS COMMITTEE 

August 31, 2016 



Today’s Agenda 

• Funding Recommendations for Updates 

• Re-Competing Projects 

• Funding Available for New Projects 

• Review of Final Applications 

• Timeline and Next Steps 



Funding Management Process 

Draft 
Principles & 
Procedures 

Public 
Comment 

Adopt 
Principles & 
Procedures 

Initial & Final  
Applications 

Review & 
Evaluate 

Applications 

Recommend 
Funding 

Commitments 

Public 
Comment 

Adopt 
Funding 

Commitments 

Project 
Development 



Application Timeline 2016-17 
• August 31: AFC action on updates to previous commitments 

• October 5: Review of MORPC staff’s preliminary scoring and ranking of 

the applications 

• November 2: Review of the staff’s revised ranking within each Activity 

Category and development of a draft recommendation for new funding 

commitments 

• November 16: Presentation of member feedback on the draft 

recommendation and progress toward endorsing the recommendation 

• November 30: Final adjustments to the draft recommendation of 

funding commitments and approval for the public review and comment 

period 

• December: Draft list of funding commitments available for public review 

and comment 

• March 2017: Adopt list of attributable funding commitments 



Updates to Previous Funding Commitments 

• Through previous rounds, MORPC has committed 

$180.5M to 38 projects in SFY17 and later 

 

• 33 projects with existing funding commitments 

have requested minor adjustments totaling $7.4M 

 

• 5 projects requested significant additional funding 

and are re-competing with the new applications 

 



Re-Competing Projects 

Project Title Agency 
Additional 
Requested 

Total Project 
Cost 

N Hamilton Rd from Morse to Preserve Columbus $12,099,899 $25,892,717 

Polaris Pkwy from I-71 to Olde Worthington Rd Columbus $5,668,768 $15,800,000 

Hilliard-Rome Rd at Feder Rd/Fisher Rd Columbus $2,495,469 $10,230,000 

Center St at Milnor Rd and Meadows Blvd Pickerington $1,739,840 $6,634,820 

Worthington-Galena Rd from Wilson 
Bridge/Huntley Rds to Sancus Blvd 

Worthington $4,908,708 $13,286,035 



Estimated Funding Available 

• Total Available – $58M 

• Project Categories 

– Major Widening/New Roadway – $30M to $50M 

– Minor Widening/Intersection/Signals – $0 to $10M 

– System Preservation – $20M to $30M 

– Bike and Pedestrian – $0 to $15M 

– Transit – No projects 

– Other – No projects 



Final Applications Received 

• Major Widening and 

New Roadway 

– 15 applications 

– $120M requested 

– $30M to $50M available 

• Minor Widening, 

Intersections and 

Signals 

– 10 applications 

– $44M requested 

– $0 to $10M available 

 

• System Preservation 

– 8 applications 

– $18M requested 

– $20M to $30M available 

• Bike and Pedestrian 

– 5 applications 

– $10M requested 

– $0 to $15M available 

 





Major Widening 

and 

New Roadway 



101: Avery Rd from Hayden Run Rd to 

Tuttle Crossing Blvd, Major Widening 

• Columbus 

• Widen from 2 to 5 lanes 

• 1.3 miles 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $753,840 at 80% 

– Con: $7,000,000 at 73% 

• Construction SFY: 2023 

 





102: E Broad St from E of I-270 to 

Outerbelt St, Major Widening 

• Columbus 

• Widen from 5 to 6 lanes 

• 1 mile 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $612,000 at 80% 

– Con: $8,825,063 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2023 

 





103: N Hamilton Rd from Morse to 

Preserve, Major Widening 

• Columbus 

• Widen from 3 lanes to 5 on Hamilton  

• Widen from 2 lanes to 5 lanes on Morse 

• 1.6 miles 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Committed funds: $8,508,336 

• Requested funds: $10,777,257 

• Construction SFY: 2019 





104: Olentangy River Rd at Goodale Blvd, 

Interchange Modification 

• Columbus 

• Expand the existing ramp from southbound SR 315 to 

Olentangy River Road to 2 lanes 

• Create a new southbound right turn lane at Olentangy River 

Rd and Goodale Blvd 

• Current bike and pedestrian facilities (sidewalk and multi-

use path) will be maintained 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $3,210,101 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 





105: Polaris Pkwy from I-71 to Olde 

Worthington Rd, Major Widening 

• Columbus 

• Widen from 7 to 9 lanes 

• 0.8 miles 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Committed funds: $5,877,152 

• Requested funds: $5,162,848 

• Construction SFY: 2018 





106: Sancus Blvd from 100' S of Wellingshire 

Blvd to Lazelle Rd, Major Widening 

• Columbus 

• Widen from 2 to 5 lanes 

• 0.75 miles 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $960,000 at 80% 

– Con: $5,720,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2023 





107: Rickenbacker Pkwy from Lockbourne-

Eastern Rd to 3,500' E, New Roadway 

• Columbus Regional Airport Authority 

• Four lane extension of Rickenbacker Pkwy with a 

roundabout at the terminus 

• 0.7 miles 

• Multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $5,940,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 





108: US 36/SR 37 from Foley St to SR 521,  

Major Widening 

• City of Delaware 

• Widen from 2 lanes to 5 lanes  

• Replace the railroad bridge over US 36/SR 37 

• 0.75 miles 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $1,680,000 at 80% 

– Con: $9,939,560 at 74% 

• Construction SFY: 2022 





109: Avery Rd from Rings Rd to Woerner-

Temple Rd, Major Widening 

• Dublin 

• Widen from 2 lanes to 4 lanes 

• 0.4 miles 

• Multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $5,066,205 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 





110: Alum Creek Dr from 1,000' S of Bixby Rd 

to 1,500' S of Groveport Rd, Major Widening 

• Franklin County 

• Widen from 4 lanes to 6 lanes, widen 2 bridges 

along corridor 

• 1 mile 

• Sidewalks and paved shoulders 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $520,000 at 80% 

– Con: $9,680,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 

 





111: Havens Corners Rd from 1,000' E of Hamilton 

Rd to 500' E of Mann Rd, Major Widening 

• Franklin County 

• Widen from 2 lanes to 5 lanes 

• 1 mile 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $840,000 at 80% 

– Con: $9,200,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2023 

 





112: Cosgray Rd from Scioto Darby Rd to 

Alton Darby Creek Rd, New Roadway 

• Hilliard 

• Four lane extension of Cosgray Rd 

• 0.85 miles 

• Multi-use path and bike lanes 

• Requested funds 

– PE: $389,000 at 25% (through incentive) 

– RW: $1,960,000 at 80% 

– Con: $7,692,928 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 





113: I-71 at US 36/SR 37, 

Interchange Modification 
• Sunbury 

• Addition of a NB off-ramp and SB on-ramp south of the 

existing interchange  

• Ramps will connect to a new arterial roadway, Sunbury 

Parkway, which will run from Africa Road to US 36/SR 

37 

• Sidewalks, multi-use path and paved shoulders 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $401,746 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2019 





114: US 33 and SR 161/Post Rd, 

Interchange Modification 

• Union County 

• Multi-lane ramps to tie into existing roundabout on W 

side and proposed roundabout on E side 

• Addition of multi-use path on SR 161, maintenance of 

multi-use path on Post Rd 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $20,477,300 at 76% 

• Construction SFY: 2019 





115: Worthington-Galena Rd from Wilson 

Bridge/Huntley Rds to Sancus Blvd, Major Widening 

• Worthington 

• Realignment of Huntley Rd and the N leg of Worthington-

Galena Rd to convert the intersection into 2 split 

intersections 

• 1.3 miles 

• Sidewalks and multi-use path 

• Committed funds: $6,023,470 

• Requested funds: $3,808,980 

• Construction SFY: 2020 





Minor Widening, 

Intersections 

and Signals 



201: Cassady Ave 

• Columbus 

• CSX/Bexley corp limit to 7th Ave, 0.4 mi. 

• Widen from 2 lanes to 3 lanes 

• Add turn lanes on 5th Ave 

• Sidewalks & bike lanes 

• Requested funds:  

– RW: $996,000 at 80% 

– Con: $4,948,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2024 

 

 





202: Hilliard-Rome Rd at 

Feder Rd/Fisher Rd 

• Columbus 

• Intersection modification with the addition of both 

through and turn lanes for a total of 1.1 miles 

• Separate but related project will re-align I-70 ramps 

• Sidewalks and bike lanes 

• Committed funds: $2,901,627 

• Requested funds: $1,970,373 

• Construction SFY: 2020 





203: Roberts Road 

• Columbus 

• Hilliard-Rome Rd to Westrock Dr, 1.2 mi. 

• Widen from 2 lanes to 3 lanes 

• Install signals & turn lanes at Spindler Rd & 
Frazell Rd intersections 

• Sidewalks, bike lanes, path 

• Requested funds:  
– RW: $1,540,000 at 80% 

– Con: $7,980,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2023 

 

 





204: Delaware Signal System Upgrade 

• Delaware 

• 21 intersections along 8.7 mi.: 
–  Sandusky St 

– William St (US 36) 

– Central Ave (SR-37) 

– London Rd 

• ADA upgrades as needed 

• Requested funds:  
– Con: $3,300,000 at 100% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 

 



204: Delaware Signal System 

Upgrade 
 



205: Cheshire Rd and Galena Rd (Five 

Points), Intersection Modification 

• Delaware County 

• Modern roundabout at five-legged 

intersection 

• Shared-use path connections 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $360,000 at 80% 

– Con: $1,280,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 

 





206: Home Rd and SR 745, 

Intersection Modification 

• Delaware County 

• Either a two-lane roundabout or traffic signal 

and turn lanes 

• Existing multi-use path will be maintained 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $600,000 at 80% 

– Con: $2,320,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 

 





207: Refugee Rd & Pickerington Rd 

Intersection 

• Fairfield County Transportation Improvement 

District 

• Construct a roundabout 

• Multi-use path 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $64,000 at 80% 

– Con: $1,500,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2022 





208: Stygler Rd at US 62 & Agler Rd 

Intersections 

• Gahanna 

• Realign Agler Rd to the north 

• Add lanes to US 62 

• Multi-use path & sidewalk 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $2.24m at 80% 

– Con: $7.11m at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 



208: Stygler Rd at US 62 & Agler 

Rd Intersections 



209: Center St at Milnor Rd and 

Meadows Blvd 

• Pickerington 

• Remove Milnor Rd from the intersection and extend 

Stemen Rd from Center St to Courtright Rd 

• 0.95 miles 

• Prepare for future sidewalk and multi-use path 

• Committed funds: $1,488,960 

• Requested funds: $3,126,896 

• Construction SFY: 2021 





210: Broad St and Hamilton Rd, 

Intersection Modification 

• Whitehall 

• Addition of through and turn lanes 

• Multi-use path and replacement of existing 

sidewalks 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $1,322,400 at 80% 

– Con: $4,070,013 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 

 





System 

Preservation 



301: Africa Rd from Lewis Center Rd 

to Cheshire Rd, Resurfacing 

• Delaware County 

• Resurfacing 

• 4.4 miles 

• Conversion of turf shoulders to 4-foot 

minimum paved shoulders 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $2,800,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 





302: Red Bank Rd from Smothers Rd 

to Gorsuch Rd, Resurfacing 

• Delaware County 

• Resurfacing 

• 1.6 miles 

• Conversion of turf shoulders to 4-foot 

minimum paved shoulders 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $936,0,00 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 





303: Agler Rd over Alum Creek, 

Bridge Replacement 

• Franklin County 

• Evaluation and repair of steel girders with possible 

girder and deck replacement (5-span, 505’ bridge) 

• Multi-use path under bridge will be maintained 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $60,000 at 80% 

– Con: $1,760,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2023 

 





304: Scioto Darby Creek Rd over Big 

Darby Creek, Bridge Deck Replacement 

• Franklin County 

• Concrete deck replacement of a steel beam 

bridge (3-span, 280’) 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $60,000 at 80% 

– Con: $1,320,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2022 

 





305: Trabue Rd over Scioto River, 

Bridge Deck Replacement 

• Franklin County 

• Concrete deck replacement of a steel beam 

bridge (4-span, 416’) 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $60,000 at 80% 

– Con: $2,640,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 20 

 





306: Winchester Pike over Georges 

Creek, Bridge Replacement 

• Franklin County 

• Full replacement of a precast box-beam 

bridge (3-span, 108’) 

• Requested funds 

– RW: $60,000 at 80% 

– Con: $880,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2023 

 





307: Sawmill Parkway Resurfacing 

• Powell 

• Seldom Seen Rd to Home Rd 

• 1.92 mi. 

• Spot repairs to adjacent path & curb inlets 

• Requested funds 

– PE: $80,000 at 80% 

– Con: $1,422,990 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2019 

 



Seldom Seen Road 



308: Fishinger Rd from Riverside Dr to 

Tremont Rd, Reconstruction 
• Upper Arlington 

• Reconstruction 

• 1.95 miles 

• Replacement and extension of existing sidewalk on 
south side; 
Replacement of existing intermittent sidewalk with an 
8’ concrete walk on north side 

• Requested funds 
– PE: $244,125 at 25% (through incentive) 

– Con: $6,160,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2022 

 





Bicycle and 

Pedestrian 



401. CoGo Bike Share Expansion 

• Columbus in conjunction with: 

– Bexley 

– Grandview Heights 

– Upper Arlington 

• 26 stations 

• 232 bicycles 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $912,450 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2018 

 

 



 



402: Souder Ave from W Broad St to 

Dublin Rd, Multi-Use Path 

• Columbus 

• Multi-use path and bike/pedestrian bridge 

• 0.4 miles 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $2,307,646 at 78% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 





403: Grant Run Multi-Use Path 

• Components: 
– Grant Run: Hoover Rd to Borror Rd 

– Borror Rd: Quail Creek Blvd to Buckeye Pkwy 

– Below grade crossing of Buckeye Pkwy to Indian 
Trails Park 

• 2.36 mi. 

• Requested funds 
– RW: $160,000 at 80% 

– Con: $2,786,000 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 



403: Grant Run Multi-Use Path 

 



404: Alum Creek Recreational Path 

Bridge, Multi-Use Path 

• Westerville 

• Bike/pedestrian bridge (260’) 

• Requested funds 

– Con: $889,709 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2020 

 





405: Wilson Bridge Rd, from High St 

to McCord Park, Multi-Use Path 

• Worthington 

• Multi-use path (0.78 miles) 

• Streetscape improvements (0.3 miles) 

• (0.4 miles) 

• Requested funds 

– ROW: $ 322,400 at 80% 

– Con: $3,345,760 at 80% 

• Construction SFY: 2021 

 





Application Timeline 2016-17 
• August 31: AFC action on updates to previous commitments 

• October 5: Review of MORPC staff’s preliminary scoring and ranking of 

the applications 

• November 2: Review of the staff’s revised ranking within each Activity 

Category and development of a draft recommendation for new funding 

commitments 

• November 16: Presentation of member feedback on the draft 

recommendation and progress toward endorsing the recommendation 

• November 30: Final adjustments to the draft recommendation of 

funding commitments and approval for the public review and comment 

period 

• December: Draft list of funding commitments available for public review 

and comment 

• March 2017: Adopt list of attributable funding commitments 



Nick Gill 

ngill@morpc.org 

614.233.4151 

 

Nate Vogt 

nvogt@morpc.org 

614.233.4183 

 

Ronni Nimps 

rnimps@morpc.org 

614.233.4159 

 

111 Liberty Street, Suite 100 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

 

www.morpc.org 


